MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-first Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1923

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP AUGUSTA, MAINE 1923

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-First Legislature

1923

EDWARD GAGNE—TOWN OF ALFRED.	685 CHAP. 10
John T. Fagan	38.28
Rex W. Dodge	53.68
Claridel Bradstreet, stenographer	50.00
Approved February 26, 1923.	\$399.33

Chapter 10.

Resolve, in Favor of Edward Gagne, Secretary of the Committee for School for Feeble Minded.

Expenses of committee on School for Feeble Minded. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of thirty-nine dollars and ninety-six cents, to be paid to Edward Gagne, secretary of the committee for school for feeble minded, for expenses of said committee incurred in visiting the school for feeble minded located at West Pownal, as per schedule submitted.

Percy G. Sargent	\$4.44
Alexander Speirs	4.44
Richard Downing	4.44
Charles J. Dain	4.44
Albert M. Smith	4.44
Eben Nevins	4.44
John Whitney	4.44
Miller B. Hobbs	4.44
Edward Gagne	4.44
•	\$20.06

\$39.96

Approved February 26, 1923.

Chapter 11.

Resolve, Appropriating Money to Reimburse the Town of Alfred for Part of Cost of Bridge.

Town of Alfred for part cost of bridge. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand five hundred ten dollars and ninety-two cents from the highway bridge fund, to partially reimburse the town of Alfred for cost of building a bridge on the road leading from Sanford to Gorham.

Approved February 26, 1923.